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PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY JUNE 7 

FINAL 1996 Softball Statistics Report 
DIVISION I 

TENNESSEE-MARTIN 

Only games against four-year U S institutions are included in statistics 
Include all conference and postseason playoffs 

Mellanie Surratt 
INSTITUTION 1996 COACH 

Olio Val ley 

•Class by Fr So Jr or Sr 

CONFERENCE 

BATTING 

FULLSEASON 2 O - 2 6 - 0 
W—L—J 

CONFERENCE 1 3 - 1 1 - 0 
W—L—T 

> 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

J a n e e ' Heath 

Cindy S t u r g i l l 

J e s s i c a Grosser 

Pa ige Cook P 

Kun Rucker 

Stacy Williams 

K r i s t y Jones 

Kim Jones 

B r i d g e t t e Baker 

Penee T r u l l 

Tamny Turner 

Che r i ty Berry 

S h e m P o l l a r d 

Rhonda White 

Pos 

c 
SB 

P 

•UTL 

OiF 

P 

CiF 

IF 

QF 

SS 

2B 

IF 

OF 

OF 

CL 

Sr . 

Sr 

So 

J r 

Fr 

Pr 

Sr 

Sr 

J r 

J r 

Sr 

J r 

Fr 

J r 

G 

41 

44 

28 

46 

40 

28 

36 

42 

36 

43 

40 

33 

33 

7 

AB 

IOS 

130 

55 

142 

104 

32 

70 

113 

85 

137 

108 

80 

13 

12 

R 

16 

21 

4 

17 

17 

6 

13 

14 

14 

12 

8 

6 

3 

2 

H 

33 

38 

16 

41 

26 

8 

17 

26 

17 

27 

21 

15 

1 

0 

Batting 
Avg 

.303 

292 

291 

289 

250 

250 

243 

230 

200 

197 

194 

188 

077 

000 

2B 

6 

10 

3 

5 

5 

1 

5 

2 

4 

2 

1 

2 

0 

0 

3B 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

HR 

6 

12 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

1 

3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

TB 

f>fl 

84 

19 

49 

31 

9 

24 

35 

30 

29 

22 

17 

1 

0 

Slugging 

-377 

361 

339 

345 

298 

281 

343 

310 

353 

212 

204 

213 

077 

000 

RBI 

19 

29 

6 

5 

9 

2 

6 

12 

12 

11 

12 

5 

0 

0 

SB 

1 

3 

0 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

SBA 

?, 

4 

0 

1 

3 

2 

1 

5 

0 

2 

0 

0 

1 

0 

BB 

13 

13 

4 

3 

2 

4 

4 

6 

8 

12 

6 

7 

0 

1 

so 

?.f> 

32 

6 

6 

22 

7 

11 

26 

18 

18 

5 

10 

4 

5 

Randi Spurgeon OF Sr 31 8 1 0 000 O O O O 000 0 0 0 0 1 
PITCHING 

RRST and LAST NAME 

Paige Cook 

J e s s i c a Grosser 

Stacy Will iams 

CL 

J r 

So 

FT 

Throw 
R-L 

R 

R 

R 

G 

28 

25 

17 

GS 

21 ; 

10 ( 

15 ^ 

CG 

L5 : 

3 ( 

1 : 

w 

L l : 

3 ' 

3 ' 

L 

12 

7 

7 

SV 

1 

1 

0 

ShO 

3 

0 

2 

IP 

152 0 

95 2 

55 2 

H 

133 

99 

79 

R 

62 : 

55 : 

45 : 

ER 

J8 

}8 

J2 

BB 

24 

29 

16 

so 

69 

54 

9 

ERA 

1 75 

2 78 

4 02 

Note If your team leader in TOTAL hits doubles tnples home runs runs scored walks total tiases runs batted in stolen bases most victones saves or strike­
outs IS not listed above please list below with dass and numtier of games played (most doubles—Jane Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victones saves or stnke­
outs leader include games innings pitched and ERA 

TEAM TOTALS 

BATTING 

OWN 

OPP 

G 

46 

46 

AB 

1198 

1218 

R 

154 

165 

H 

286 

311 

Batting 
Avn 

239 

255 

2B 

46 

49 

3B 

4 

8 

HR 

23 

4 

TB 

409 

388 

Slugging 

341 

319 

RBI 

128 

131 

SB 

12 

45 

SBA 

21 

54 

BB 

83 

69 

SO 

196 

132 

prrcHiNG 

OWN 

OPP 

IP 

303 1 

306 1 

H 

311 
286 

R 

162 

151 

ER 

108 

105 

BB 

69 
83 

SO 

132 

196 

ERA 

2 49 

2 40 

FIELDING 

OWN 

OPP 

PO 

910 
919 

A 

424 

409 

E 

90 
76 

TC 

1424 
1404 

DP 

5 

13 

Reldtng 
PcL 

937 

946 

NCAA 10939-4/96 (OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE, 6201 College Boulevard. Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 



1996 SOFTBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponenfs name indicate extra inning games wrth number of innings After opponenfs score indicate 
home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral srtes by 1 2 3 etc and list below" Place an "X" under the DH column for all games 
played as part of a double-header List attendance for ALL games regardless of srte but onty list ONE attendance figure for double-headers 
Attendance should include all students at the game—reganJIess of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count at­
tendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home field please indude all 
games in your home aty or nearby crties in which you would be regeirded as having the home crowd Please remember—only games agafnst 
four-year, U S colleges are Included in statistics and won-lost record 

Your institution TENNESSEE-MARTIN 

OPPONB^ OWN 
SCORE 

1 TTT r h a t t a n o o g a 5 

9 TTT C h a t t a n o o g a 1 

3 y=ni: Mis fymn Q_ 

27 MTSU 

L . 4 rv^ight.nn 

5 Maine 1 . 

fi Va lpa r i so Q_ 

7 Provicience(8) 3^ 

H Oeigfaton (Cl) 4_ 

9 St Xavier 1_ 

0 FaJirfield. 7_ 

1 W T l l i n r t i g 3_ 

9 NE Il l inr^iQ Z_ 

13 Tennessee S t . 9_ 

14 Tennessee St . 5_ 

isMESII 3_ 

6MSII JL 
,7 GA Tech (9) 1 

0 

8 No Carolina 

[Q W i p - h i t a S t . 

20AESII 1 1 

21 APSU -L-

22 Tennessee S t . 15. 

23 Tennessee S t . Q_ 

24 SE Missotiri 3 

25 SE Missour i 

26 MSU 

0 

gft Morehead S t . 2_ 

9c Mnrehead S t . Z. 

30 Kas t em F^ L. 

31 KaRtem Kv 4_ 

32 R B : M i s ; « r » i i - r i Q_ 

33 SE Missour i 1^ 

34 APSTT 3 -

35 APSU 6_ 

36 Jax'ville St 0 

37 Morehead St 2_ 

38 Morehead St 4 

39 Ea.st .em Kv(9l1 Q_ 

40 K a s t e m Ky 3_ 

41 Tenn. Tech 2_ 

4g Tenn Tech 5_ 

OPP I 
SCORE T 

E 

J L . 

J L 

11 

-6 

ATTENDANCE OPPONENT 

J L . 

J L 

J L 147 

A 3 

1̂ 
4 1^ 

5 A 

2 1_ 

6 L 

J IL 

a IL 

0 A^ 

6 A_ 

2 L 

£ A_ 

0 2_ 

5 A 

6 2_ 

Z A_ 

4 A 

_Q 

_3 H. 

_5 ^ 

A IL 

_2 IL 

A ^ 

J IL 

3 . H_ 

_Q IL 

3 H 

_A_ 

A 

._A_ 

1 A^ 

4 A_ 

1 A_ 

2 A 

f L 

A 

A 

A 

Y 

n 

X 

n 

n 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

«?i 

y 

X 

X 

X 

110 

4.5 

X 

70 

X 

40 

40 

9.F1 

X 

X 25 

X 

X 45 

X 

X 57 

X 

X 75 

X 

X 83 

X 

TT 9.(1 

X 

Y .qn 

X 

X 

20 

50 

X 

X 50 
X 

X 80 
X 

OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

43 Tenn. Tech 8_ 

44 SE Missouri 0 

45 Morehead St 6 

46 Tenn. Tech 3_ 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

0 

s 
I 
T 
E 

_3 

_3 

_3 

3 

ATTENOANCB 

40 

40 

62 

40 

NEUTRAL SrTES (Facility Oty State) 

, Rebel Games Orlando, Fla 

2 Ga Tech RII'T:̂. riassic Atlanta c^ 

3 OVC Toumament MTSU, Murfreesboro. Tenn 

Attendance (mdude students and estlmatB If necessary) 

DATES 
TOTAL 

ATTB4DANCE 

Single Home Dates 

Double-Header Home Dates 

Total Home Attendance 

Single Road Dates 

Oouble-Header Road Oates 

Total Road Attendance 

Single Neutral Site Dates 

Double-Header Neutral-Srte Oates 

Total Neutral-Site Attendance 

Total Season Attendance all dates 

0 

14 944 

14 944 

20 

J B - -810. 

-32- -1162-

JL3_ . ^32. 

_Q_ JL 

15 322 

AB- 2106 

'Z^^^''y\J 
Trtle 


