695

PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY JUNE 7

FINAL 1996 Softball Statistics Report DIVISION I Only games against four-year U.S. institutions are included in statistics Include all conference and postseason playoffs

TENNESSEE-MARTIN	Mellanie Surratt	FULL SEASON 20-26-0
INSTITUTION	1996 COACH	W—L—T
	Ohio Valley	CONFERENCE _13-11-0
	CONFERENCE	W—L—T

*Class by Fr So Jr or Sr

BATTING

_	Class by Fr So Jr or Sr	_					BA	ATTING										
	FIRST and LAST NAME	Pos	CL	G	AB	R	н	Batting Avg	2B	3B	ня	ТВ	Slugging Pct	RBI	SB	SBA	BB	so
	Janee' Heath	С	Sr.	41	109	16	33	.303	6	1_	6	59	.377	19	1	2	13	25
6	Cindy Sturgill	3B	Sr	44	130	21	38	292	10	o	12	84	361	29	3	4	13	32
	Jessica Crosser	P	So	28	55	4	16	291	3	0	0	19	339	6	0	0	4	6
	Paige Cook I	PUTL	Jr	46	142	17	41	289	5	0	1	49	345	5	1	1	3	6_
	Kım Rucker	OF	Fr	40	104	17	26	250	5	0	0	31	298	9	1	3	2	22
l	Stacy Williams	P	Fr	28	32	6	8	250	1	0	o	9	281	2	2	2	4	7
	Kristy Jones	OF	Sr	36	7 0	13	17	243	5	1	0	24	343	6	1	1	4	11
	Kim Jones	IF	Sr	42	113	14	26	230	2	2	1	35	310	12	3	5	6	26
	Bridgette Baker	OF	Jr	36	85	14	17	200	4	0	3	30	353	12	o	0	8	18
	Renee Trull	SS	Jr	43	137	12	27	197	2	o	0	29	212	11	o	2	12	18
	Tammy Turner	2B	Sr	40	108	8	21	194	1	o	0	22	204	12	0	0	6	5
	Cherity Berry	IF	Jr	33	80	6	15	188	2	0	О	17	213	5	o	0	7	10
	Sherri Pollard	OF	Fr	33	13	3	1	077	0	0	О	1	077	0	o	1	0	4
	Rhonda White	OF	Jr	7	12	2	0	000	0	0	o	0	000	0	0	0	1	5
_	Randı Spurgeon	OF	Sr	31	8	1	O _{PIT}	000 CHING	0	0	0	0	000	0	0	0	0	1
	FIRST and LAST NAME	CL	Throw R-L	G	GS	CG	w	L S	She	•	IP	н	R	ER	ВВ	Se		ERA
Γ					$\overline{}$											τ	\neg	

FIRST and LAST NAME	CL	Throw R-L	G	GS	CG	w	L	sv	ShO	IP	н	R	ER	ВВ	so		ERA
Paige Cook	Jr	R	28	21	15	11	12	1	3	152 0	133	62	38	24	69	1	75
Jessica Crosser	So	R	25	10_	6	6	7	1	0	95 2	99	55	38	29	54	2	78
Stacy Williams	Fr	R	17	15	4	3	7	0	2	55 2	79	45	32	16	9	4	02
		ļ												<u> </u>			
																L	
									ļ								

Note if your team leader in TOTAL hits doubles triples home runs scored walks total bases runs batted in stolen bases most victories saves or strikeouts is not listed above please list below with class and number of games played (most doubles-Jane Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victories saves or strikeouts leader include games innings pitched and ERA

TEAM TOTALS

BATTING	G	AB	R	н	Batting Avg	2B	3B	HR	ТВ	Slugging Pct.	RBI	SB	SBA	BB	so
OWN	46	1198	154	286	239	46	4	23	409	341	128	12	21	83	196
OPP	46	1218	165	311	255	49	8	4	388	319	131	45	54	69	132_

PITCHING	IP	н	R	ER	ВВ	so	ERA
OWN	303 1	311	162	108	69	132	2 49
OPP	306 1	286	151	105	83	196	2 40

FIELDING	PO	A	E	TC	DP	Fielding Pct.
OWN	910_	424	90	1424	5	937
OPP	919	409	76	1404	13	946

NCAA 10939-4/96

(OVER)

1996 SOFTBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponent's name indicate extra inning games with number of innings. After opponent's score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below** Place an "X" under the DH column for all games played as part of a double-header. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site, but only list ONE attendance figure for double-headers. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one "home field please include all games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics and won-lost record.

TENNESSEE-MARTIN Your institution _

OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S - T E	D H	ATTENDANCE		OPPONENT		OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S I T E	D H	ATTENDANCE
1 UT Chattanoog	ga. 5	8	<u>H</u>	_X_	147	43	Tenn.	Tech	_8	_1	<u>3</u>		40
2. <u>UT Chattanoog</u>	ga 1	9	<u>H</u>	_X_		44	SE M1	ssour1	_0	_1	<u>3</u>		40
3 <u>SE Missouri</u>	0	5	_1_			45	Moreh	ead St	_6	0	<u>3</u>		62
4 Creighton	3	4	1		0	46	Tenn.	Tech	3	5	3		40
5 Maine	_1_	2	. 1		0	47							
6 <u>Valpariso</u>	6	3	1		0	48							
7 Providence (8)) 3	4	1		0	49							
8 Creighton (9)) 4	5_	_1_	_	0	50							
9 St Xavier	1	2	_1		0	51							
10 Fairfield	7	6	_1		0	52							
11 NE Illinois	3	1	_Н_	_X_	65	53							
12 NE Illinois		9	н_	_X_		54							
13 Tennessee St	. 9	0	<u>A</u>	<u>X</u>	110	55 .							
14 Tennessee St	. 5	6	<u>A</u>	<u>x</u>	<u></u>	56							
15 MTSU	3	2	_ A _	<u>x</u>	45	57							
16 MTSU	0	6	_ A _	_X_		58							
17 GA Tech (9)) 1	0	_2		70								
18 No Carolina	1	5	2		40	60							
19 Wichita St.	0	6	2		40								
20 APSU		3	A_	_X_	35	62							
21 APSU	1	4	_A_	<u>X</u>									
22 Tennessee St	. 15	0	<u>н</u>	_X_	25	64							
23 Tennessee St		3	<u>H</u>	_X_		65							
24 SE Missouri	3	5	Н	<u>x</u>	45			NE	UTRAL SITES	(Facility City	State)	
25 SE Missouri	<u>`</u> 0	7	H	<u>X</u>		1 _	Rebel	Games	Orland	o, Fla			
26 MTSU	1	2	<u>H</u>	<u>X</u>	57	2 _	Ga T	ech Buz	z Class	ic At	ant	a	Ga
27 MTSU	0	1	<u>H</u>	<u>X</u>		3 _			ent MTSU			, ,	
28 Morehead St	2	1	_ <u>H</u> _	<u>X</u>	75	4							
29 Morehead St	7	6	_н_	<u>x</u>			_	Attendance (include studen	ts and estima	te if no	ecessa	ıry)
30 Eastern Ky	_1_	0	_н_	<u>X</u>	83				•	DATE	:e		TOTAL
31 Eastern Ky	4	3	<u>H</u>	<u>X</u>		_				DATE (AT	TENDANCE O
32 SE Missouri	0	7	A_	_X_	30	•	le Home D			14			
33 SE Missouri	1	11	_ <u>A</u>	<u>X</u>				Home Dates					44
34 APSIL	3	6	. _A _	_X_	30		I Home At			14			14
35 APSU	6	1	_ <u>A</u>	X		_	le Road Da					2	
36 Jax'ville St	0	4	_A		20			Road Dates		_16		8:	
37 Morehead St	2	1	_ <u>A</u>	<u>X</u>	50		Road Att			_32		_11(
38 Morehead St	4	2	_A	<u>X</u>			le Neutral S			_15		3	
39 Eastern Ky(9)) 0	1			50 _	Dout	ole-Header	Neutral-Site	Dates				0
40 Eastern Ky	3	2		X				ite Attendar		15			22
41 Tenn. Tech	2	4			80	Total	l Season A	Attendance :	ali dates	_46		_21	06
Tenn Tech	5	1		X						A			
							1	ム	1	/		,)